Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:			10/04/2004	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
N			ame Execution Date	
Jia Hua Xiao			10/04/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Ethicon, Inc.			
Street Address:	U.S. Route 22 West			
City:	Somerville			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type				
Property Ty	/ne		Number	169
		108816	Number	088169
Property Ty Application Number:		108816		10881692
		108816		
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (973)295	5-1308		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (973)295 De sent via US 973-443	5-1308 <i>Mail wh</i> o 3-3560	592	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (973)295 be sent via US 973-443 kimjo@g	5-1308 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-3560 gtlaw.cor	592 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (973)295 (973-243) 973-443 kimjo@g	5-1308 <i>Mail who</i> 3-3560 gtlaw.cor Kim-Gre	592 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (973)295 be sent via US 973-443 kimjo@g John K. 200 Park	5-1308 <i>Mail who</i> 3-3560 gtlaw.cor Kim-Gre k Avenu	592 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(973)295 be sent via US 973-443 kimjo@g John K. 200 Park P.O. Boy	5-1308 <i>Mail who</i> 3-3560 gtlaw.cor Kim-Gre k Avenur x 677	592 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. om reenberg Traurig, LLP ue	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(973)295 be sent via US 973-443 kimjo@g John K. 200 Park P.O. Boy	5-1308 <i>Mail who</i> 3-3560 gtlaw.cor Kim-Gre k Avenur x 677	592 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(973)295 be sent via US 973-443 kimjo@g John K. 200 Park P.O. Boy Florham	5-1308 <i>Mail who</i> 3-3560 gtlaw.cor Kim-Gre k Avenur x 677	592 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. om reenberg Traurig, LLP ue	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (973)295 be sent via US 973-443 kimjo@g John K. 200 Park P.O. Boy Florham	5-1308 <i>Mail who</i> 3-3560 gtlaw.cor Kim-Gre k Avenur x 677	592 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Om reenberg Traurig, LLP Je NEW JERSEY 07932	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (973)295 be sent via US 973-443 kimjo@g John K. 200 Park P.O. Boy Florham	5-1308 <i>Mail who</i> 3-3560 gtlaw.cor Kim-Gre k Avenur x 677	592 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. om reenberg Traurig, LLP ue NEW JERSEY 07932 016434-090400	\$40.00

500255659

PATENT REEL: 019139 FRAME: 0460 source=a2#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 10/881,692 Filed: June 30, 2004

WHEREAS, JIA HUA XIAO, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 15740 Rockford Road, Apt. #319, Plymouth, Minnesota 55446 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has collaborated with his co-inventors, ILYA KOYFMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5 Messenger Lane, Ringoes, New Jersey 08551, and RAJESH PENDEKANTI, a citizen of India, residing at 15715 Arrow Highway, Irwindale, California 91706, to make certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to a FLEXIBLE ELECTRODE DEVICE AND SURGICAL APPARATUS EQUIPPED WITH SAME, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 30, 2004 and given U.S. Serial No. 10/881,692; and

WHEREAS, ETHICON, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at U.S. Route 22 West, Somerville, New Jersey 08876, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to him moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal day of Actober, 2004. this STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 4th day of October, 2004. before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jia Hua Xiao, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

<u>и Е. Салья</u> Notary Public



